currently planning for paving during the 2026 Street Improvement Program - Paving Project; and

WHEREAS, inspection services are required to ensure that this paving project is

delivered to the City Engineer's standardsl and

WHEREAS, these services are expected to cost approximately One Million Five
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) and will be funded by 3 Mil Levy Funds from the
2009 Account; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COLNCIL OF TI{E CITY OF LANCASTER. STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the Service-Safety Director is hereby authorized to advertise for
bids and to enter into a contract forthe construction and inspection oftie 2026 Street Improvement